Johnson Controls Fire

Patriot Fire & Security (REMJ,

Alan Yoder Enterprises,

Total Price $17,373.00( Total Price $31,363.00( Total Price $38,495.60
Line#  Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Section | - Recreation Centers
1 Pricing(Upgrade of existing alarms or new
alarm systems will be a one-time fee.) 1 EA $16,953.00 $16,953.00/ $31,108.00 $31,108.00| $38,265.60 $38,265.60
11 Barbara Fasken Community CenterFire
' Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual) 1 Annual $1,540.00 $350.00 $550.00
Barbara Fasken Community
1.2  CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary,
Elevator, Fire (Monthly) 12 Monthly $44.00 $100.00 $109.90
1.3  Barbara Fasken Community CenterAlarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual) 2 Bi-Annual $199.00 $350.00 $300.00
Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
1.4  include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences) 1 One Time FgNo Response $0.00 $895.00
1.5 Canizales Boxing GymMonitoring: Alarms,
Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly) 12 Monthly $64.00 $80.00 $109.90
16 Canizales Boxing GymAlarms Sensitivity
’ Tests (Bi-Annual) 2 Bi-Annual $12.00 $350.00 $300.00
17 Canizales Boxing GymFire Alarms Sensitivity
' Tests (Annual) 1 Annual $563.00 $350.00 $460.00
Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
1.8 include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences) 1 One Time FgNo Response $0.00 $895.00
Cigarroa Recreation CenterMonitoring:
1.9 Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire
(Monthly) 12 Monthly $64.00 $80.00 $109.90
1.10 Cigarroa Recreation CenterAlarms
' Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual) 2 Bi-Annual $12.00 $350.00 $300.00
111 Cigarroa Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual) 1 Annual $719.00 $350.00 $460.00
Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
1.12 include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences) 1 One Time FgNo Response $1,144.98 $895.00
Parks Administration Office Monitoring:
1.13  Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire
(Monthly) 12 Monthly  [No Response $35.00 $109.90
114 Parks Administration Office Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual) 2 Bi-Annual [No Response $0.00 $200.00
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1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

131

Parks Administration Office Fire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and

appurtences)

El Eden Recreation CenterMonitoring:
Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire

(Monthly)

El Eden Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity
Tests (Bi-Annual)

El Eden Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and

appurtences)

E. Hachar Recreation CenterMonitoring:
Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire

(Monthly)

E. Hachar Recreation CenterAlarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)

E. Hachar Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and

appurtences)

Haynes Recreation CenterMonitoring:
Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire

(Monthly)

Haynes Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity
Tests (Bi-Annual)

Haynes Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and

appurtences)

M. Benavides Recreation CenterMonitoring:
Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire

(Monthly)

M. Benavides Recreation CenterAlarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)

M. Benavides Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

12

12

12

12

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly
Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly
Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly
Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time Fe

Monthly

Bi-Annual

Annual

$138.00

No Response

$44.00
$187.00

$1,388.00

No Response

$44.00
$13.00

$593.00

No Response

$44.00
$74.00

$1,822.00

No Response

$64.00

$12.00

$436.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$350.00

$350.00

$0.00

$80.00

$350.00

$350.00

$800.00

$100.00

$350.00

$350.00

$424.09

$80.00

$350.00

$350.00

$360.00

$895.00

$109.90

$500.00

$750.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$360.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00
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1.32

1.33

1.34

1.35

1.36

1.37

1.38

1.39

1.40

1.41

1.42

143

1.44

1.45

1.46

1.47

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences)

Marco Aranda Recreation
CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary,
Elevator, Fire (Monthly)

Marco Aranda Recreation CenterAlarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)

Marco Aranda Recreation CenterFire Alarms

Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences)

N.E. Hillside Recreation CenterMonitoring:
Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire
(Monthly)

N.E. Hillside Recreation CenterAlarms
Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)

N.E. Hillside Recreation CenterFire Alarms
Sensitivity Tests (Annual)

Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences)

La Ladrillera Senior Recreation
CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary,
Elevator, Fire (Monthly)

La Ladrillera Senior Recreation
CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)

La Ladrillera Senior Recreation CenterFire
Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)
Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to
include, labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences)

North Central Park Monitoring: Alarms,
Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)
North Central Park Alarms Sensitivity Tests
(Bi-Annual)

North Central Park Fire Alarms Sensitivity
Tests (Annual)

12

12

12

One Time F¢

Monthly

Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly

Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly

Bi-Annual

Annual

One Time F¢

Monthly

Bi-Annual

Annual

No Response

$64.00

$112.00

$794.00

No Response

$64.00
$12.00

$478.00

No Response

$44.00

$49.00

$531.00

No Response

No Response
No Response

$107.00

$0.00

$80.00

$350.00

$350.00

$1,436.96

$80.00
$350.00

$350.00

$344.98

$80.00

$350.00

$350.00

$0.00

$420.00
$0.00

$0.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00

$895.00

$109.90

$200.00

$460.00

FY23-084 - Page 3



1.48 labor, materials, equipment, and
appurtences) One Time F§No Response $676.99 $895.00
5 Section Il - Parts Discounts & Hourly Service
Call Rates EA $420.00 $420.00 $255.00 $255.00 $230.00 $230.00
2.1  Percent Discount offered on materials. % Discount 10.0% 10.0% 30.0%
22 Hourly Labor Rate (Refer to 18.8 &
' 18.9)+Standard Rate Hourly Labo $168.00 $85.00 $85.00
23 Hourly Labor Rate (Refer to 18.8 &
’ 18.9)Premium Rate Hourly Labo $252.00 $170.00 $145.00

New Alarm System (Total cost to include,
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