

			Johnson Controls Fire		Patriot Fire & Security (REMJ,		Alan Yoder Enterprises,		
			Total Price	\$17,373.00	Total Price	\$31,363.00	Total Price	\$38,495.60	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Section I - Recreation Centers Pricing(Upgrade of existing alarms or new alarm systems will be a one-time fee.)	1	EA	<u>\$16,953.00</u>	\$16,953.00	\$31,108.00	\$31,108.00	\$38,265.60	\$38,265.60
1.1	Barbara Fasken Community CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$1,540.00		<u>\$350.00</u>		\$550.00	
1.2	Barbara Fasken Community CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$44.00</u>		\$100.00		\$109.90	
1.3	Barbara Fasken Community CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$199.00</u>		\$350.00		\$300.00	
1.4	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response		\$0.00		\$895.00	
1.5	Canizales Boxing GymMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$64.00</u>		\$80.00		\$109.90	
1.6	Canizales Boxing GymAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$12.00</u>		\$350.00		\$300.00	
1.7	Canizales Boxing GymFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$563.00		<u>\$350.00</u>		\$460.00	
1.8	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response		\$0.00		\$895.00	
1.9	Cigarroa Recreation CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$64.00</u>		\$80.00		\$109.90	
1.10	Cigarroa Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$12.00</u>		\$350.00		\$300.00	
1.11	Cigarroa Recreation CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$719.00		<u>\$350.00</u>		\$460.00	
1.12	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response		\$1,144.98		\$895.00	
1.13	Parks Administration Office Monitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	No Response		\$35.00		\$109.90	
1.14	Parks Administration Office Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	No Response		\$0.00		\$200.00	

1.15	Parks Administration Office Fire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$138.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
1.16	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$0.00	\$895.00
1.17	EI Eden Recreation CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$44.00</u>	\$100.00	\$109.90
1.18	EI Eden Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$187.00</u>	\$350.00	\$500.00
1.19	EI Eden Recreation CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$1,388.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$750.00
1.20	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$0.00	\$895.00
1.21	E. Hachar Recreation CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$44.00</u>	\$80.00	\$109.90
1.22	E. Hachar Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$13.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.23	E. Hachar Recreation CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$593.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$360.00
1.24	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$800.00	\$895.00
1.25	Haynes Recreation CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$44.00</u>	\$100.00	\$109.90
1.26	Haynes Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$74.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.27	Haynes Recreation CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$1,822.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$460.00
1.28	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$424.09	\$895.00
1.29	M. Benavides Recreation CenterMonitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$64.00</u>	\$80.00	\$109.90
1.30	M. Benavides Recreation CenterAlarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$12.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.31	M. Benavides Recreation CenterFire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$436.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$460.00

1.32	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$0.00	\$895.00
1.33	Marco Aranda Recreation Center Monitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$64.00</u>	\$80.00	\$109.90
1.34	Marco Aranda Recreation Center Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$112.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.35	Marco Aranda Recreation Center Fire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$794.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$460.00
1.36	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$1,436.96	\$895.00
1.37	N.E. Hillside Recreation Center Monitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$64.00</u>	\$80.00	\$109.90
1.38	N.E. Hillside Recreation Center Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$12.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.39	N.E. Hillside Recreation Center Fire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$478.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$460.00
1.40	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$344.98	\$895.00
1.41	La Ladrillera Senior Recreation Center Monitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	<u>\$44.00</u>	\$80.00	\$109.90
1.42	La Ladrillera Senior Recreation Center Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	<u>\$49.00</u>	\$350.00	\$200.00
1.43	La Ladrillera Senior Recreation Center Fire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$531.00	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$460.00
1.44	Upgrade of existing alarm (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$0.00	\$895.00
1.45	North Central Park Monitoring: Alarms, Panic Burglary, Elevator, Fire (Monthly)	12	Monthly	No Response	\$420.00	\$109.90
1.46	North Central Park Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Bi-Annual)	2	Bi-Annual	No Response	\$0.00	\$200.00
1.47	North Central Park Fire Alarms Sensitivity Tests (Annual)	1	Annual	\$107.00	\$0.00	\$460.00

1.48	New Alarm System (Total cost to include, labor, materials, equipment, and appurtenances)	1	One Time Fee	No Response	\$676.99	\$895.00		
2	Section II - Parts Discounts & Hourly Service							
2.1	Call Rates	1	EA	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	<u>\$230.00</u> \$230.00
2.2	Percent Discount offered on materials.	1	% Discount	10.0%		10.0%		30.0%
2.3	Hourly Labor Rate (Refer to 18.8 & 18.9)+Standard Rate	1	Hourly Labor	\$168.00		<u>\$85.00</u>		<u>\$85.00</u>
	Hourly Labor Rate (Refer to 18.8 & 18.9)Premium Rate	1	Hourly Labor	\$252.00		\$170.00		<u>\$145.00</u>